STATE OF CALIFORNIA

STANDARD AGREEMENT AMENDMENT

STD. 213 A (Rev 6/03)

A o
[X| CHECK HERE IF ADDITIONAL PAGES ARE ATTACHED 1 Pages [ AGREEMENT NUMBER AMENDMENT NUMBER

AA-0910-08 1
REGISTRATION NUMBER

1. _This Agreement is entered into between the State Agency and Contractor named below:
STATE AGENCY'S NAME :

California Department of Aging

CONTRACTOR'S NAME
COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, Aging and Adult Services

2. The term of this
Agreement is April 1, 2010 through June 30, 2011

3.  The maximum amount of this $ 87,307
Agreement after this amendment is:  Eighty-seven thousand three hundred seven and 00/100

4.  The parties mutually agree to this amendment as follows. All actions noted below are by this reference made a part
of the Agreement and incorporated herein:

This amendment transfers unused funds from fiscal year 2009-10 to fiscal year 2010-11. The funding under
this Agreement remains the same. The number of participant slots is re-allocated proportionally by fiscal year.

Exhibit B, page 7 is replaced by Exhibit B, page 7, amendment 1.

The Budget, amendment 1, is hereby incorporated by reference and replaces the priginal Budget.

1

All other terms and conditions shall remain the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Agreement has been executed by the parties hereto.

\ i

CALIFORNIA
CONTRACTOR Department of General Services

CONTRACTOR'S NAME (If other than an individual, state whether a corporation, partnership, etc.) ' Use Only
COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, Aging and Adult Services

BY (Authorized Signature) DATE SIGNED (Do not type)
&5 ' '
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF PERSON SIGNING

ADDRESS _
225 37TH AVE SAN MATEO CA 94403

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

AGENCY NAME
California Department of Aging
BY (Authorized Signature) DATE SIGNED (Do not type)

&

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF PERSON SIGNING DA Exempt per: Melio Grunland
Rachel de la Cruz, Manager, Contracts and Business Services Section Older Californians Act and AG OP 80-111

ADDRESS
1300 National Drive, Sacramento, CA 95834




qState of California Award#: AA-0910-08
California Department of Aging Date: 4/1/2010
CDA 276 (Rev 01/06) Amendment #: 1
Date: 10/18/2010
Exhibit B - Budget Detail, Payment Provisions, and Closeout
SENIOR COMMUNITY SERVICE APPROPRIATIONS ACT
Budget Display
Fiscal Year 2009/10 and 2010/11
County of San Mateo
TOTAL

2009/10 FEDERAL FUNDS

Federal Title V * 19,358

09/10 Total Expenditures -

. 09/10 Carryover Subtotal 19,358

2009/10 PARTICIPANT SLOTS 2

09/10 Slots Used 0

09/10 Carryover Slots 2
TOTAL 2009/10 FEDERAL TITLE V Expended -
2010/11 FEDERAL FUNDS 4

09/10 Carryover 19,358

Federal Title V * Original 10/11 Contract 67,949

: Subtotal 87,307

2010/11 PARTICIPANT SLOTS 7

09/10 Carryover Slots 2

10/11 Rev Participant Slots 9
TOTAL 2010/11 FEDERAL TITLE V 87,307
Grand Total Federal Funds - 87,307
Total Participant Slots 9
* Maximum of 8% allowed for Administration
* Minimum of 79% for participant wages and fringe benefits
CFDA# Project Title Grant # Effective Date
17.235 SCSEP Additional FY 2010 Funds [AD-19970-10-60-A-6 |1/29/2010

Page 7




